With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing 
Regulations, we wish to inform that the Company has acquired 11.63% of the equity 
share capital of Navia Two Power Private Limited (“Navia”) for a total consideration of               
Rs. 1,16,280/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only).  

Navia is special-purpose vehicle for the purpose of owning and operating a Captive Power 
Plant, in terms of the regulatory requirement for captive power consumption under 
electricity laws. 

The relevant particulars of the transaction as required under the Listing Regulations read